variations from the standard assumptions, then this should be referred back to the Surveyor. 

Estimated re-instatement cost for insurance purposes 

We recommend that for reinstatement cost assessment purposes, the subjects be insured for a 
sum not less than £585,000 (FIVE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS).  This 
figure is an opinion of an appropriate sum for which the property and substantial outbuildings 
should be insured against total destruction.  The figure assumes reconstruction of the property in 
its existing configuration and in the same materials.